OddzOn, Inc. Name Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X Nature of conveyance: X X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Execution Date: July 23, 2003 Additional Additional Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? 6. Total Name: R. Scott Weide 7. Total Internal Address: X Execute Address: Ex/2003 Exott Weide X Street Address: Weide& Miller, Ltd. 8. Deport 7251 West Lake Mead Blvd., Surfe 530 Surger	e and address of receiving party(ies): g: John W. Hunter hal Address: t Address: <u>164 W. Mission Avenue</u> <u>Encondido</u> State: CA ZIP: 920 al name(s) & address(es) attached?
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Assignment Additional names(s) Ather of conveying party(ies) Additional numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exect A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Action Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers Additional number	Patent and Trademark Asse record the attached original documents or copy the e and address of receiving party(ies): a: John W. Hunter aal Address: b: John W. Hunter b: John
Fab settings Tab settings D the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Plea Name of conveying party(ies): OddzOn, Inc. Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes Nature of conveyance: Assignment Other Other City: Execution Date: July 23, 2003 Additional number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the executor A. Patent Application No.(s) Ame: R. Scott Weide Internal Address: Calcel 4. Name: R. Scott Weide Internal Address: Weide& Miller, Ltd. 7251 West Lake Mead Blvd., Sure 530	ase record the attached original documents or copy the e and address of receiving party(ies): a: John W. Hunter mal Address: t Address: <u>I64 W. Mission Avenue</u> <u>Encondido</u> State: CA ZIP: 920 al name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X N ution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Name of conveying party(ies): S 2. Name OddzOn, Inc. S Name Name Intern Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes 🖾 No Nature of conveyance:	e and address of receiving party(ies): a: John W. Hunter anal Address:
OddzOn, Inc. Name Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No Additional names(s) of conveyance: X X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name City: Other City 23, 2003 Additional Addition Additional Additional Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution A. Patent Application No.(s) Ame Additional numbers attached? 6. Total Name: R. Scott Weide 7. Total Internal Address: X X Execosis Econers 40.00 fp A Street Address: Weide& Miller, Ltd. 8. Deport 7251 West Lake Mead Bivd., Sure 530 Sure 530 Sure 530	a: John W. Hunter anal Address: anal Address: 164 W. Mission Avenue anal Address: 164 W. Mission Avenue Encondido State: CA ZIP: 920 Builded Provide Address B. Patent No.(s)
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No Additional names(s) of conveyance:	nal Address: t Address: 164 W. Mission Avenue Encondido State: CA ZIP: 920 al name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Nution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Execution Date: July 23, 2003 Additional Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: R. Scott Weide Internal Address: Es/2003 ECOUPER 6. Total Street Address: Weide& Miller, Ld. 7251 West Lake Mead Blvd., Sufe 530	t Address: <u>164 W. Mission Avenue</u> <u>Encondido</u> State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>920</u> al name(s) & address(es) attached? <u>Ves</u> <u>N</u> ution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
X Assignment Merger Street Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Execution Date: July 23, 2003 Additional Additional Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execut A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total Name: R. Scott Weide Internal Address: Xate Ex/2003 EDDEFE 0000078 3970970 Ft:621 40.00 Op Street Address: Weide& Miller, Ld. 7251 West Lake Mead Blvd., Sufe 530 50220	t Address: <u>164 W. Mission Avenue</u> <u>Encondido</u> State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>920</u> al name(s) & address(es) attached? <u>Ves</u> <u>N</u> ution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: 1 Execution Date: July 23, 2003 Additional Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution. A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Image: Concerning document should be mailed: Name: R. Scott Weide 7. Total Image: Creation Street Address: EX/2003 ECONFER_000007A 5970970 Image: Address: Xeide& Miller, Ltd. 8. Depoind for the street Street Address: Yeide& Miller, Ltd. 8. Depoind Street Lake Mead Blvd., Sufte 530 Street Stre	t Address: <u>164 W. Mission Avenue</u> <u>Encondido</u> State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>920</u> al name(s) & address(es) attached? <u>Ves</u> <u>N</u> ution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Other City: Execution Date: July 23, 2003 Additional Additional Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution. A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total Name: R. Scott Weide 7. Total Internal Address: Es/2003 ECOUPER_0000007a 5970970 City: Ft:s021 40.00 CP A Street Address: Weide& Miller, Ltd. 8. Deport 7251 West Lake Mead Blvd., Sufte 530 50220	Encondido State: CA ZIP: 920 al name(s) & address(es) attached? I Yes X N ution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Execution Date: July 23, 2003 Additional Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution. A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total Name: R. Scott Weide 7. Total Internal Address: E Es/2003 EDOPER_000007a 3970970 C Ft:a021 40.00 0P Street Address: Weide& Miller, Ltd. 7251 West Lake Mead Blvd., Sufe 530 50220	Encondido State: CA ZIP: 920 al name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves X N ution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached?	ution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execut A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Internal Address: Bk/2003 ECORPER_0000007A_5970970 Ft:s021 40.00 0 Street Address: Weide& Miller, Ltd. 7251 West Lake Mead Blvd., Sufe 530 50220	B. Patent No.(s)
concerning document should be mailed: 0. Fotal Name: R. Scott Weide 7. Total Internal Address: Internal Address: Internal Address: Es/2003 ECOOPER 00000078 5970970 Image: Complex composition of the system of the	Yes 🛛 No
Internal Address: X E 25/2003 FC00PER 0000007A 5970970 C FC:8021 40.00 D A Street Address: Weide& Miller, Ltd. 8. Depose 7251 West Lake Mead Blvd., Sufte 530 50220	number of applications and patents involved:
E5/2003 ECOOPER_00000078 3970970 Cr FC:8021 40.00 D Street Address: Weide& Miller, Ltd. 7251 West_Lake Mead Blvd., Sufte 530 50220	fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
ES/2003 ELUPPEr 00000078 5970970 FC:8021 40.00 0P Image: All All All All All All All All All Al	inclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
FC:8021 40.00 D Image: A Street Address: Weide& Miller, Ltd. 8. Depose 7251 West_Lake Mead Blvd., Sufte 530 50220	redited or debited to deposit account
7251 West Lake Mead Blvd., Sufte 530 50220	uthorized to be charged to deposit account
	sit account number:
/	00
City: Las Vegas State: NV ZIP: 89128	
DO NOT USE THIS S	PACE
D. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true	e and correct and any attached copy is a true co
of the original document.	1
R. Scott Weide	August 22,200
Name of Person Signing / Signat Total number of pages including cover sheet, attach	v
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover Mail Stop Assignment Recordation S	

REEL: 014409	FRAME: 0	(
--------------	----------	---

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

This ASSIGNMENT is made between OddzOn, Inc., a Delaware Corporation having a principal place of business at 1027 Newport Avenue, Pawtucket, Rhode Island 02862, ("Assignor") and John W. Hunter, a United States citizen located at 164 W. Mission Ave., Escondido, California 92025, Abraham Flatau, a United States citizen residing at 3330 Vernon Terrace, Palo Alto, California 94303, Chester Vanek, a United States citizen residing at 1171 Redrock Court, Sunnyvale, California 94089, and Heather Hunter, a United States citizen residing at 14737 Budwin Lane, Poway, California 92064 (collectively "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor currently owns the right, title, and interest in and to an invention known as the RING AIRFOIL LAUNCHER, including U.S. Patent No. 5,970,970, issued on October 26, 1999, Canadian Patent Application Serial No. 2,284,652, filed on October 7, 1998, and Canadian Patent Application Serial No. 2,291,108, filed May 5, 1998, directed thereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, assign and otherwise convey to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all Assignor's right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under said invention, including U.S. Patent No. 5,970,970, Canadian Patent Application Serial No. 2,284,652 (filed October 7, 1998), and Canadian Patent Application Serial No. 2,291,108 (filed May 5, 1998) (and any other applications or patents directed thereto, including all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all U.S. Patents that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for patents which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries, and all patents which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof), and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty is to issue patent(s) for said invention to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

Assignor hereby agrees that Assignee shall have the right to record this instrument of Assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the Canadian Intellectual Property Office so as to establish Assignee as owner of record of the Patent(s) and Patent Applications in the United States and Canada.

Assignor further agrees, at the request of Assignee or its successors and assigns and without any cost to Assignor, to (1) execute and have executed any and all other documents as may reasonably be required to carry out the terms and intent of this Assignment; and (2) cooperate with Assignee, as reasonably required, to enable Assignee to duly record this instrument of Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the Canadian Intellectual Property Office so that Assignee's ownership of the Patent(s) and Patent Applications may be duly made of record in the United States and Canada.

The undersigned represents that they have the authority to represent and bind the Assignor.

-1-

PATENT REE 014409 FRAME: 0980

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my h	hand and seal this <u>23</u> day of <u>July</u> , 200
---	---

(Oddzon, Incc Printed Name: DAV: D. R. WAR DERAULS

a and a state of the set of the s

Title: SEN: OR VICE PRESIDENT / CFS

STATE OF $\underline{R. I.}$) County of $\underline{Peov}: \exists \in we \in$)

On ______, before me, <u>David S. R K/arguares</u> personally appeared _______ personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

Jette S. Marshall Signature No. 33282 Commission exprise 7/22/2005

rsw-10926.r3.wpd

-2-

RECORDED: 08/25/2003